The above recitals and the meanings ascribed to the defined 
terms contained therein are hereby incorporated herein and made a part of this 
Agreement. 

Section 2. County Payment. The County has appropriated for the period 
commencing February 1, 2026 and ending January 31, 2027, the total sum of Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($250,000 .00) to be administered and 
disbursed by FusionFest solely for the purposes set forth in Exhibit "A," attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. The County's contribution of 
$250,000.00 to FusionFest shall be made in one payment upon execution of this